Transaction name Ccy Type Ranking Value £m (1) Sector Sub-sector Yield (2)
A'lienor S.A.S. (A65) EUR Private Senior 39.0 Transport Road 2.2
Hawaiki Mezzanine Loan USD Private Mezz 38.4 TMT Undersea cable 11.2
IO Data Centers USD Private Senior 37.0 TMT Data centers 9.0
Cory Environmental GBP Private HoldCo 32.7 Utility Waste-to-energy 8.5
Regard Group Mezzanine GBP Private Mezz 29.0 Accomm. Health care 12.1
Abteen Ventures USD Private Senior 25.9 TMT Data centers 8.0
Aquaventure USD Private Senior 25.9 Utility Water 7.3
Warnow Tunnel EUR Private Senior 21.1 Transport Road 6.8
Exeltium Mezzanine EUR Private Mezz 20.6 Power PPA 12.4
Natgasoline USD Private Mezz 20.4 Other Industrial infra 10.0
Welcome Break No.1 Ltd GBP Private Mezz 18.3 Transport Motorway services 8.4
NGG Finance 5.625% 2073 GBP Public Mezz 17.0 Utility Elec. distribution 3.6
Terra-Gen Power TL B USD Private Senior 16.8 Renewables Solar & wind 8.2
Neoen Production EUR Private HoldCo 16.6 Renewables Solar & wind 7.0
Tracy Hills TL 2025 USD Private Senior 15.5 Other Residential infra 9.3

Portfolio characteristics (3)  NAV movements since IPO  Estimated portfolio sensitivities
Number of investments 50  Pence per share  Change in NAV
Largest / avg size (£m) 39.0 / 12.5  FX movements (6) 5.00  Interest rates +0.5% (5) -1.0%
Avg. maturity / avg. life (yrs) 7.0 / 4.8  Acquisition costs (7) -1.73  Interest rates -0.5% 1.1%
Portfolio modified duration 1.9  Market movements -0.35  Interest rates +1.0% -2.0%
Average equity cushion 32%  Interest income (8) 16.24  Interest rates -1.0% 2.2%
Construction risk 16.9%  Expenses -2.99  Euro +/- 5% (against GBP) ± 0.2%

   Dividends -14.00  Dollar +/- 5% (against GBP) ± 0.3%
   Subscriptions 1.17  Dollar up 5% and Euro down 5% ± 0.1%

 (1) NAV performance includes dividends paid; (2) From inception-t0-date (ITD)

(4)

3

Disclaimer

This Report is intended solely for the information of the person to whom it is provided by the Company, the Investment Adviser, the Investment Manager or
the Administrator. This Report is not intended as an offer or solicitation for the purchase of shares in the Company and should not be relied on by any
person for the purpose of accounting, legal or tax advice or for making an investment decision. The payment of dividends and the repayment of capital are
not guaranteed by the Company. Any forecast, projection or target is indicative only and not guaranteed in any way, and any opinions expressed in this